

BID SUMMARY
2021 STREET RESURFACING PROJECT
CITY PROJECT NO. 85860

BID SCHEDULE: 2021 STREET RESURFACING				Engineer's Estimate		G Bortolotto & Company, Inc.		Interstate Grading & Paving, Inc.		O'Grady Paving, Inc.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
BASE BID SCHEDULE:											
1	Mobilization and Demobilization (@5%)	1	L.S.	\$53,707.94	\$ 53,707.94	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
2	Traffic Control and Construction Signs	1	L.S.	\$60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$61,000.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
3	Water Pollution Prevention Control	1	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
4A	A.C. Digout Repair	1,394	Ton	\$ 235.00	\$ 327,590.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 250,920.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 200,736.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 341,530.00
4B	Allowance Additional Digouts	250	Ton	\$ 235.00	\$ 58,750.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 61,250.00
5	Concrete Removal	44	C.Y.	\$ 210.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 8,360.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,800.00
6	Aggregate Base	25	Ton	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,500.00
7	A.C Overlay	2,810	Ton	\$ 130.00	\$ 365,300.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 354,060.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 351,250.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 345,630.00
8	Cold Plane A.C	1,410	C.Y.	\$ 90.00	\$ 126,900.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 122,670.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 162,150.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 118,440.00
9	Adjust Manholes & utility boxes	17	Each	\$ 900.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 19,550.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 13,600.00
10	Adjust Valves	59	Each	\$ 500.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 26,550.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 50,150.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 23,600.00
11	Fire Hydrant Pavement Markers Blue	19	Each	\$ 10.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 836.00
12A	Thermoplastic - 12" Solid Line	3,103	L.F.	\$ 8.00	\$ 24,824.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 16,290.75	\$ 6.50	\$ 20,169.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 18,618.00
12B	Thermoplastic - 8" Solid Line and Pavement Markers - Detail 38	72	L.F.	\$ 6.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 144.00
13A	6" Dashed Line (Thermoplastic) and Pavement Markers - Detail 2	947	L.F.	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,788.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,420.50	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,183.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 947.00
13B	6" Solid Line (Thermoplastic) and Pavement Markers - Detail 21, 22, & 28	149	L.F.	\$ 4.00	\$ 596.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,043.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 372.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 372.50
14	Thermoplastic Legends and Arrows	186	S.F.	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,488.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,302.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,395.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,302.00
15	Grind Existing Thermoplastic/Paint and Pavement Markers	1	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
16A	Remove & Replace Curb and Gutter	102	L.F.	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,240.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 14,994.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 16,830.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 15,708.00
16B	Remove & Replace 6" Valley Gutter	26	Each	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 9,100.00
16C	Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk	120	S.F.	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 3,240.00
17	Bike Proof Grates	7	Each	\$ 900.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
18	Install (N) Loops	8	Each	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 545.00	\$ 4,360.00
19	Install (N) G5 Christy Box	1	Each	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
TOTAL BID CONSTRUCTION COST					\$ 1,127,795.94	\$ 978,069.25	\$ 996,630.75	\$ 1,094,577.50			